
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DOROW, Ty OYSTER RIVER 11.58  (NW) 8(1) 8

2 OUELLETTE, Talon OYSTER RIVER 11.96  (NW) 8(2) 6

3 THAPA, Bishow MERRIMACK VAL 12.14  (NW) 8(3) 4

4 GEDNEY, Colby OYSTER RIVER 12.36  (NW) 8(4) 2

5 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SOUHEGAN 12.37  (NW) 8(5) 1

6 BROWER, James OYSTER RIVER 12.41  (NW) 7(1)

7 OGELSBY, Nicolas MERRIMACK VAL 12.44  (NW) 6(1)

8 LURVEY, Brandon PEMBROKE 12.47  (NW) 1(1)

9 HANSON, Benaiah PEMBROKE 12.52  (NW) 2(1)

10 CLOUTIER, Quinton KEARSARGE 12.56  (NW) 7(2)

11 WILKINS, Lincoln SOUHEGAN 12.66  (NW) 7(3)

12 GRONDAHL, Griffin OYSTER RIVER 12.71  (NW) 7(4)

13 WHIPPLE, Noah KEARSARGE 12.77  (NW) 2(2)

14 BROWN, Logan SOUHEGAN 13.02  (NW) 7(5)

15 DYMENT, Jason KEARSARGE 13.12  (NW) 2(3)

16 STONE, Ryan SOUHEGAN 13.18  (NW) 7(6)

17 PILOTTE, Joshua PEMBROKE 13.38  (NW) 3(1)

18 PALLESCHI, Matthew PEMBROKE 13.39  (NW) 3(2)

19 DAWSON, Damon KEARSARGE 13.45  (NW) 3(3)

20 DAVIS, Taylor PEMBROKE 13.50  (NW) 6(2)

21 PESCOSOLIDO, Caleb OYSTER RIVER 13.54  (NW) 5(1)

22 LEONARDI, Karl SOUHEGAN 13.57  (NW) 4(1)

23 FAGAN, William OYSTER RIVER 13.68  (NW) 6(3)

24 BROWN, Corbin PEMBROKE 13.71  (NW) 6(4)

25 FORTIN, Andre OYSTER RIVER 13.85  (NW) 6(5)

26 PAQUETTE, Aiden MERRIMACK VAL 13.85  (NW) 5(2)

27 VENTOLA, Adam KEARSARGE 13.90  (NW) 3(4)

28 HAWKINS, Dylan PEMBROKE 13.93  (NW) 1(2)

29 MORAN, Sawyer SOUHEGAN 14.25  (NW) 3(5)

30 GENTES, Andrei PEMBROKE 14.32  (NW) 5(3)

31 FREDYMA, Ethan PEMBROKE 14.41  (NW) 5(4)

32 RAYCRAFT, Elijah MERRIMACK VAL 14.45  (NW) 5(5)

33 DUDEK, Alex MERRIMACK VAL 14.50  (NW) 4(2)

34 WIECHERT JR, Richard OYSTER RIVER 14.61  (NW) 1(3)

35 MACMILLAN, Graeme OYSTER RIVER 14.78  (NW) 4(3)

36 TURNER, Holden MERRIMACK VAL 14.80  (NW) 5(6)

37 HOYT, Mason SOUHEGAN 14.80  (NW) 6(6)

38 DECURTIS, Carter KEARSARGE 14.95  (NW) 3(6)

39 GIBNEY, Jude PEMBROKE 15.22  (NW) 2(4)

40 BISSON, Declan MERRIMACK VAL 15.55  (NW) 4(4)

41 DUDEK, Zachery MERRIMACK VAL 17.80  (NW) 4(5)

42 HEDDERIG, Cooper MERRIMACK VAL 21.69  (NW) 4(6)

DOHERTY IV, Daniel OYSTER RIVER NT  (NW) 8

SECTION RESULTS

#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 LURVEY, Brandon PEMBROKE 12.47

2 HAWKINS, Dylan PEMBROKE 13.93

3 WIECHERT JR, Richard OYSTER RIVER 14.61

Section 2 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 HANSON, Benaiah PEMBROKE 12.52

2 WHIPPLE, Noah KEARSARGE 12.77

3 DYMENT, Jason KEARSARGE 13.12

4 GIBNEY, Jude PEMBROKE 15.22

Section 3 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 PILOTTE, Joshua PEMBROKE 13.38

2 PALLESCHI, Matthew PEMBROKE 13.39

3 DAWSON, Damon KEARSARGE 13.45

4 VENTOLA, Adam KEARSARGE 13.90

5 MORAN, Sawyer SOUHEGAN 14.25

6 DECURTIS, Carter KEARSARGE 14.95

Section 4 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 LEONARDI, Karl SOUHEGAN 13.57

2 DUDEK, Alex MERRIMACK VAL 14.50

3 MACMILLAN, Graeme OYSTER RIVER 14.78

4 BISSON, Declan MERRIMACK VAL 15.55

5 DUDEK, Zachery MERRIMACK VAL 17.80

6 HEDDERIG, Cooper MERRIMACK VAL 21.69

Section 5 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 PESCOSOLIDO, Caleb OYSTER RIVER 13.54

2 PAQUETTE, Aiden MERRIMACK VAL 13.85

3 GENTES, Andrei PEMBROKE 14.32

4 FREDYMA, Ethan PEMBROKE 14.41

5 RAYCRAFT, Elijah MERRIMACK VAL 14.45

6 TURNER, Holden MERRIMACK VAL 14.80

Section 6 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 OGELSBY, Nicolas MERRIMACK VAL 12.44

2 DAVIS, Taylor PEMBROKE 13.50

3 FAGAN, William OYSTER RIVER 13.68

4 BROWN, Corbin PEMBROKE 13.71

5 FORTIN, Andre OYSTER RIVER 13.85

6 HOYT, Mason SOUHEGAN 14.80

Section 7 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWER, James OYSTER RIVER 12.41

2 CLOUTIER, Quinton KEARSARGE 12.56

3 WILKINS, Lincoln SOUHEGAN 12.66

4 GRONDAHL, Griffin OYSTER RIVER 12.71

5 BROWN, Logan SOUHEGAN 13.02

6 STONE, Ryan SOUHEGAN 13.18

Section 8 of 8 Wind:   (NW)

1 DOROW, Ty OYSTER RIVER 11.58
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 OUELLETTE, Talon OYSTER RIVER 11.96

3 THAPA, Bishow MERRIMACK VAL 12.14

4 GEDNEY, Colby OYSTER RIVER 12.36

5 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SOUHEGAN 12.37

DOHERTY IV, Daniel OYSTER RIVER NT

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DOROW, Ty OYSTER RIVER 23.30  (NW) 5(1) 8

2 BEHN, Carson SOUHEGAN 23.85  (NW) 5(2) 6

3 OUELLETTE, Talon OYSTER RIVER 23.96  (NW) 5(3) 4

4 KATSEL, John SOUHEGAN 25.23  (NW) 5(4) 2

5 WILKINS, Lincoln SOUHEGAN 25.88  (NW) 5(5) 1

6 ROSE, Beckett MERRIMACK VAL 25.99  (NW) 4(1)

7 WHIPPLE, Noah KEARSARGE 26.05  (NW) 1(1)

8 RANSOM, Charlie PEMBROKE 26.29  (NW) 1(2)

9 GRONDAHL, Griffin OYSTER RIVER 26.39  (NW) 4(2)

10 CLOUTIER, Quinton KEARSARGE 26.45  (NW) 4(3)

11 PALLESCHI, Matthew PEMBROKE 27.23  (NW) 1(3)

12 DAWSON, Damon KEARSARGE 27.35  (NW) 1(4)

13 HEICHLINGER, Zachary PEMBROKE 27.86  (NW) 2(1)

14 STONE, Ryan SOUHEGAN 28.42  (NW) 4(4)

15 NEWTON, Ben MERRIMACK VAL 28.47  (NW) 3(1)

16 LEONARDI, Karl SOUHEGAN 28.49  (NW) 2(2)

17 GENTES, Andrei PEMBROKE 28.91  (NW) 3(2)

18 BROWN, Corbin PEMBROKE 29.06  (NW) 3(3)

19 HAWKINS, Dylan PEMBROKE 29.07  (NW) 1(5)

20 MORAN, Sawyer SOUHEGAN 29.13  (NW) 2(3)

21 DAVIS, Taylor PEMBROKE 29.29  (NW) 3(4)

22 GIGUERE, Matthew MERRIMACK VAL 29.40  (NW) 3(5)

23 RAYCRAFT, Elijah MERRIMACK VAL 30.35  (NW) 3(6)

24 DUDEK, Zachery MERRIMACK VAL 38.15  (NW) 2(4)

ABBOT, Lance OYSTER RIVER DQ  (NW) 4

THAPA, Bishow MERRIMACK VAL NT  (NW) 4

TURNER, Holden MERRIMACK VAL NT  (NW) 2

HEDDERIG, Cooper MERRIMACK VAL NT  (NW) 2

SCOPEL, Max OYSTER RIVER NT  (NW) 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 WHIPPLE, Noah KEARSARGE 26.05

2 RANSOM, Charlie PEMBROKE 26.29

3 PALLESCHI, Matthew PEMBROKE 27.23

4 DAWSON, Damon KEARSARGE 27.35

5 HAWKINS, Dylan PEMBROKE 29.07

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 HEICHLINGER, Zachary PEMBROKE 27.86

2 LEONARDI, Karl SOUHEGAN 28.49

3 MORAN, Sawyer SOUHEGAN 29.13

4 DUDEK, Zachery MERRIMACK VAL 38.15

TURNER, Holden MERRIMACK VAL NT

HEDDERIG, Cooper MERRIMACK VAL NT

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 NEWTON, Ben MERRIMACK VAL 28.47

2 GENTES, Andrei PEMBROKE 28.91

3 BROWN, Corbin PEMBROKE 29.06

4 DAVIS, Taylor PEMBROKE 29.29

5 GIGUERE, Matthew MERRIMACK VAL 29.40

6 RAYCRAFT, Elijah MERRIMACK VAL 30.35

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROSE, Beckett MERRIMACK VAL 25.99

2 GRONDAHL, Griffin OYSTER RIVER 26.39

3 CLOUTIER, Quinton KEARSARGE 26.45

4 STONE, Ryan SOUHEGAN 28.42

ABBOT, Lance OYSTER RIVER DQ

THAPA, Bishow MERRIMACK VAL NT

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 DOROW, Ty OYSTER RIVER 23.30

2 BEHN, Carson SOUHEGAN 23.85

3 OUELLETTE, Talon OYSTER RIVER 23.96

4 KATSEL, John SOUHEGAN 25.23

5 WILKINS, Lincoln SOUHEGAN 25.88

SCOPEL, Max OYSTER RIVER NT

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BEHN, Carson SOUHEGAN 54.66 3(1) 8

2 SCOPEL, Max OYSTER RIVER 54.77 3(2) 6

3 NOORDA, Jaren SOUHEGAN 57.20 3(3) 4

4 GAUDET, Ben SOUHEGAN 57.95 3(4) 2

5 BAUGHMAN, Soren Charles KEARSARGE 1:01.15 2(1) 1

6 DAWSON, Damon KEARSARGE 1:02.48 1(1)

7 PALLESCHI, Matthew PEMBROKE 1:04.10 1(2)

8 GENTES, Andrei PEMBROKE 1:04.93 2(2)

9 BRADICH, Boston MERRIMACK VAL 1:06.75 2(3)

10 DAVIS, Taylor PEMBROKE 1:07.44 1(3)

11 ST DENIS, Logan SOUHEGAN 1:08.15 2(4)

12 BISSON, Declan MERRIMACK VAL 1:11.44 2(5)

ABBOT, Lance OYSTER RIVER NT 3

BROWN, Logan SOUHEGAN NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 DAWSON, Damon KEARSARGE 1:02.48

2 PALLESCHI, Matthew PEMBROKE 1:04.10

3 DAVIS, Taylor PEMBROKE 1:07.44

Section 2 of 3

1 BAUGHMAN, Soren Charles KEARSARGE 1:01.15

2 GENTES, Andrei PEMBROKE 1:04.93

3 BRADICH, Boston MERRIMACK VAL 1:06.75

4 ST DENIS, Logan SOUHEGAN 1:08.15

5 BISSON, Declan MERRIMACK VAL 1:11.44

Section 3 of 3

1 BEHN, Carson SOUHEGAN 54.66

2 SCOPEL, Max OYSTER RIVER 54.77

3 NOORDA, Jaren SOUHEGAN 57.20

4 GAUDET, Ben SOUHEGAN 57.95

ABBOT, Lance OYSTER RIVER NT

BROWN, Logan SOUHEGAN NT

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 NOORDA, Dallen SOUHEGAN 2:01.00 2(1) 8

2 STINE, Owen SOUHEGAN 2:07.50 2(2) 6

3 ANDERSON, Taloosh SOUHEGAN 2:07.70 2(3) 4

4 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 2:12.10 2(4) 2

5 BERKELEY, Isaiah PEMBROKE 2:13.70 2(5) 1

6 CIARAMETARO, Ryan MERRIMACK VAL 2:27.00 2(6)

7 BAIN, Nathan MERRIMACK VAL 2:30.50 2(7)

8 DULAC, Dylan OYSTER RIVER 2:30.90 1(1)

9 NEWTON, Ben MERRIMACK VAL 2:31.60 2(8)

10 SATURLEY, Caleb PEMBROKE 2:32.04 1(2)

11 QUINN, Maxwell OYSTER RIVER 2:35.80 1(3)

12 ZLOTOSCH, Martin OYSTER RIVER 2:37.19 1(4)

13 HICKOK, Kingsbury OYSTER RIVER 2:39.13 1(5)

14 JENNINGS, John SOUHEGAN 2:39.70 1(6)

15 SELLERS, Garrett OYSTER RIVER 2:40.64 1(7)

BAUGHMAN, Soren Charles KEARSARGE NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DULAC, Dylan OYSTER RIVER 2:30.90

2 SATURLEY, Caleb PEMBROKE 2:32.04

3 QUINN, Maxwell OYSTER RIVER 2:35.80

4 ZLOTOSCH, Martin OYSTER RIVER 2:37.19

5 HICKOK, Kingsbury OYSTER RIVER 2:39.13

6 JENNINGS, John SOUHEGAN 2:39.70

7 SELLERS, Garrett OYSTER RIVER 2:40.64

#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

BAUGHMAN, Soren Charles KEARSARGE NT

Section 2 of 2

1 NOORDA, Dallen SOUHEGAN 2:01.00

2 STINE, Owen SOUHEGAN 2:07.50

3 ANDERSON, Taloosh SOUHEGAN 2:07.70

4 REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL 2:12.10

5 BERKELEY, Isaiah PEMBROKE 2:13.70

6 CIARAMETARO, Ryan MERRIMACK VAL 2:27.00

7 BAIN, Nathan MERRIMACK VAL 2:30.50

8 NEWTON, Ben MERRIMACK VAL 2:31.60

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STINE, Owen SOUHEGAN 4:40.82 2(1) 8

2 JERNIGAN, Chris OYSTER RIVER 4:42.73 2(2) 6

3 IRVINE, Finley SOUHEGAN 4:48.64 2(3) 4

4 ANDERSON, Taloosh SOUHEGAN 4:49.38 2(4) 2

5 HAGEN, Henry OYSTER RIVER 4:50.14 2(5) 1

6 SWIESZ, Keane OYSTER RIVER 4:56.88 2(6)

7 BERKLEY, Evan PEMBROKE 5:06.80 1(1)

8 DALBEC, Daniel KEARSARGE 5:06.90 1(2)

9 HRICZ, Ian OYSTER RIVER 5:10.50 1(3)

10 CIARAMETARO, Ryan MERRIMACK VAL 5:11.60 1(4)

11 FLEISCHER, Theo OYSTER RIVER 5:12.83 2(7)

12 HANNON, Joe OYSTER RIVER 5:16.44 2(8)

13 KEESE, Mitchell OYSTER RIVER 5:21.39 2(9)

14 BAIN, Nathan MERRIMACK VAL 5:26.40 1(5)

15 MILLER, Henry OYSTER RIVER 5:26.70 1(6)

16 WOODALL, Olaf OYSTER RIVER 5:40.00 1(7)

17 PETERSONS, Hayden PEMBROKE 6:15.60 1(8)

18 DILLON, Gabe OYSTER RIVER 6:28.80 1(9)

19 WEEKS, Henry OYSTER RIVER 7:21.70 1(10)

ERICKSON, Michael SOUHEGAN NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BERKLEY, Evan PEMBROKE 5:06.80

2 DALBEC, Daniel KEARSARGE 5:06.90

3 HRICZ, Ian OYSTER RIVER 5:10.50

4 CIARAMETARO, Ryan MERRIMACK VAL 5:11.60

5 BAIN, Nathan MERRIMACK VAL 5:26.40

6 MILLER, Henry OYSTER RIVER 5:26.70

7 WOODALL, Olaf OYSTER RIVER 5:40.00

8 PETERSONS, Hayden PEMBROKE 6:15.60

9 DILLON, Gabe OYSTER RIVER 6:28.80

10 WEEKS, Henry OYSTER RIVER 7:21.70
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#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 STINE, Owen SOUHEGAN 4:40.82

2 JERNIGAN, Chris OYSTER RIVER 4:42.73

3 IRVINE, Finley SOUHEGAN 4:48.64

4 ANDERSON, Taloosh SOUHEGAN 4:49.38

5 HAGEN, Henry OYSTER RIVER 4:50.14

6 SWIESZ, Keane OYSTER RIVER 4:56.88

7 FLEISCHER, Theo OYSTER RIVER 5:12.83

8 HANNON, Joe OYSTER RIVER 5:16.44

9 KEESE, Mitchell OYSTER RIVER 5:21.39

ERICKSON, Michael SOUHEGAN NT

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STINE, Owen SOUHEGAN 10:21.87 8

2 ANDERSON, Taloosh SOUHEGAN 10:29.07 6

3 VORE, Patrick SOUHEGAN 11:13.62 4

4 DUGAS, Ben PEMBROKE 11:21.76 2

5 DALBEC, Daniel KEARSARGE 11:31.01 1

6 ERICKSON, Michael SOUHEGAN 11:37.06

7 FOX, Kasen SOUHEGAN 11:37.68

8 DEMERS, Jake PEMBROKE 12:33.55

9 GERHART, Adam KEARSARGE 15:09.08

CICORIA, Thomas KEARSARGE NT

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 16.75  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 17.86  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 17.88  (NW) 1(1) 4

4 BESSETTE, Micah OYSTER RIVER 18.00  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 PISINSKI, Owen SOUHEGAN 18.81  (NW) 1(2) 1

6 THOMAS, Sam PEMBROKE 20.20  (NW) 1(3)

7 FAILLA, Jacob OYSTER RIVER 20.26  (NW) 1(4)

8 LAROCHE, Braden MERRIMACK VAL 20.30  (NW) 1(5)

STANCHFIELD, Hunter KEARSARGE NT  (NW) 2

REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL NT  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 17.88

2 PISINSKI, Owen SOUHEGAN 18.81

3 THOMAS, Sam PEMBROKE 20.20

4 FAILLA, Jacob OYSTER RIVER 20.26

5 LAROCHE, Braden MERRIMACK VAL 20.30

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 16.75

2 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 17.86

3 BESSETTE, Micah OYSTER RIVER 18.00

STANCHFIELD, Hunter KEARSARGE NT

REYNOLDS, Mychal MERRIMACK VAL NT

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 44.62 2(1) 8

2 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 45.07 2(2) 6

3 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 46.18 2(3) 4

4 PISINSKI, Owen SOUHEGAN 48.18 1(1) 2

5 THOMAS, Sam PEMBROKE 51.34 2(4) 1

6 PILOTTE, Joshua PEMBROKE 54.44 1(2)

7 FORTIN, Andre OYSTER RIVER 54.54 2(5)

8 HAWKINS, Dylan PEMBROKE 55.31 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PISINSKI, Owen SOUHEGAN 48.18

2 PILOTTE, Joshua PEMBROKE 54.44

3 HAWKINS, Dylan PEMBROKE 55.31

Section 2 of 2

1 WALLACE, Tyler MERRIMACK VAL 44.62

2 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 45.07

3 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 46.18

4 THOMAS, Sam PEMBROKE 51.34

5 FORTIN, Andre OYSTER RIVER 54.54

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SOUHEGAN (A) 46.61 8

2 MERRIMACK VALLEY (A) 47.71 6

3 PEMBROKE (A) 48.79 4

4 KEARSARGE (A) 49.60 2

5 OYSTER RIVER (A) 50.51

6 MERRIMACK VALLEY (B) 51.44

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 MERRIMACK VALLEY (A) 3:39.62 8

2 SOUHEGAN (A) 3:47.76 6

3 PEMBROKE (A) 3:49.22 4

4 SOUHEGAN (B) 3:56.39

5 OYSTER RIVER (A) 4:05.89 2

OYSTER RIVER (B) NT
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#21 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DOHERTY IV, Daniel OYSTER RIVER 6' 4" 8

2 FAULKNER, Cameron OYSTER RIVER 6' 0" 6

3 FOGG, Thomas OYSTER RIVER 5' 10" 4

4 STANCHFIELD, Hunter KEARSARGE 5' 8" 2

5 MCCOOL, Sean SOUHEGAN 5' 8" 0.5

5 STECKBECK, Jackson SOUHEGAN 5' 8" 0.5

7 OGELSBY, Nicolas MERRIMACK VAL5' 6"

7 ZOCK, August KEARSARGE 5' 6"

7 CURRIER, Gavin PEMBROKE 5' 6"

10 PAQUETTE, Aiden MERRIMACK VAL5' 2"

10 ROSE, Beckett MERRIMACK VAL5' 2"

12 DUNN, Jacob KEARSARGE 5' 0"

BRADICH, Boston MERRIMACK VALNH

TURNER, Holden MERRIMACK VALNH

ABBOT, Lance OYSTER RIVER NH

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ZOCK, August KEARSARGE 9' 6" 8

2 BESSETTE, Micah OYSTER RIVER 9' 0" 6

3 PISINSKI, Owen SOUHEGAN 7' 9" 4

#25 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DOHERTY IV, Daniel OYSTER RIVER 19' 0"  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 GEDNEY, Colby OYSTER RIVER 18' 10"  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 18' 6"  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 KATSEL, John SOUHEGAN 18' 1"  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 OGELSBY, Nicolas MERRIMACK VAL17' 113 /4  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 STECKBECK, Jackson SOUHEGAN 17' 91 /2  (NW) 2(6)

7 BROWER, James OYSTER RIVER 17' 2"  (NW) 2(7)

8 FOGG, Thomas OYSTER RIVER 16' 11"  (NW) 2(8)

9 HANSON, Benaiah PEMBROKE 16' 71 /2  (NW) 2(9)

10 RANSOM, Charlie PEMBROKE 16' 3"  (NW) 2(10)

11 LAROCHE, Braden MERRIMACK VAL15' 9"  (NW) 1(1)

12 FAULKNER, Cameron OYSTER RIVER 15' 8"  (NW) 2(11)

13 PAQUETTE, Aiden MERRIMACK VAL14' 111 /2  (NW) 1(2)

14 PISINSKI, Owen SOUHEGAN 14' 101 /2  (NW) 1(3)

15 BRADICH, Boston MERRIMACK VAL14' 51 /2  (NW) 1(4)

16 ST DENIS, Logan SOUHEGAN 14' 1"  (NW) 1(5)

17 DYMENT, Jason KEARSARGE 14' 03 /4  (NW) 1(6)

18 GIBNEY, Jude PEMBROKE 13' 11"  (NW) 1(7)

19 THOMAS, Sam PEMBROKE 13' 10"  (NW) 1(8)

20 CICORIA, Jack KEARSARGE 13' 81 /4  (NW) 1(9)

21 KARKI, Abhiman MERRIMACK VAL12' 83 /4  (NW) 1(10)

22 PESCOSOLIDO, Caleb OYSTER RIVER 11' 71 /2  (NW) 1(11)

#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
23 DUDEK, Zachery MERRIMACK VAL6' 31 /2  (NW) 1(12)

DOROW, Ty OYSTER RIVER ND  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LAROCHE, Braden MERRIMACK VAL15' 9"  (NW)

2 PAQUETTE, Aiden MERRIMACK VAL14' 111 /2  (NW)

3 PISINSKI, Owen SOUHEGAN 14' 101 /2  (NW)

4 BRADICH, Boston MERRIMACK VAL14' 51 /2  (NW)

5 ST DENIS, Logan SOUHEGAN 14' 1"  (NW)

6 DYMENT, Jason KEARSARGE 14' 03 /4  (NW)

7 GIBNEY, Jude PEMBROKE 13' 11"  (NW)

8 THOMAS, Sam PEMBROKE 13' 10"  (NW)

9 CICORIA, Jack KEARSARGE 13' 81 /4  (NW)

10 KARKI, Abhiman MERRIMACK VAL12' 83 /4  (NW)

11 PESCOSOLIDO, Caleb OYSTER RIVER 11' 71 /2  (NW)

12 DUDEK, Zachery MERRIMACK VAL6' 31 /2  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 DOHERTY IV, Daniel OYSTER RIVER 19' 0"  (NW)

2 GEDNEY, Colby OYSTER RIVER 18' 10"  (NW)

3 HENDERSON, Cole SOUHEGAN 18' 6"  (NW)

4 KATSEL, John SOUHEGAN 18' 1"  (NW)

5 OGELSBY, Nicolas MERRIMACK VAL17' 113 /4  (NW)

6 STECKBECK, Jackson SOUHEGAN 17' 91 /2  (NW)

7 BROWER, James OYSTER RIVER 17' 2"  (NW)

8 FOGG, Thomas OYSTER RIVER 16' 11"  (NW)

9 HANSON, Benaiah PEMBROKE 16' 71 /2  (NW)

10 RANSOM, Charlie PEMBROKE 16' 3"  (NW)

11 FAULKNER, Cameron OYSTER RIVER 15' 8"  (NW)

DOROW, Ty OYSTER RIVER ND  (NW)

#27 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 VENTOLA, Adam KEARSARGE 30' 2"  (NW) 8

2 CICORIA, Jack KEARSARGE 28' 91 /4  (NW) 6

3 GIBNEY, Jude PEMBROKE 28' 3"  (NW) 4

MCCOOL, Sean SOUHEGAN NM  (NW)

#29 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 VALOTTO, Jimmy PEMBROKE 41' 5" 2(1) 8

2 WILKINS, Lincoln SOUHEGAN 35' 3" 2(2) 6

3 CROCCO, Declan OYSTER RIVER 32' 101 /2 2(3) 4

4 STUART, Eli OYSTER RIVER 32' 9" 1(1) 2

5 SMITH, Maddox OYSTER RIVER 31' 71 /2 2(4) 1

6 SMITH, Mason OYSTER RIVER 31' 0" 2(5)
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 CIARAMETARO, Ryan MERRIMACK VAL30' 43 /4 2(6)

8 KARKI, Abhiman MERRIMACK VAL30' 21 /2 2(7)

9 AMONOR, Edward MERRIMACK VAL29' 4" 2(8)

10 BROWN, Corbin PEMBROKE 29' 03 /4 2(9)

11 CARLSON, William KEARSARGE 28' 23 /4 1(2)

11 BAIN, Nathan MERRIMACK VAL28' 23 /4 2(10)

13 FREDYMA, Ethan PEMBROKE 26' 81 /2 1(3)

14 HEICHLINGER, Zachary PEMBROKE 26' 51 /2 2(11)

15 FAGAN, William OYSTER RIVER 25' 71 /2 1(4)

16 MACMILLAN, Graeme OYSTER RIVER 25' 1" 1(5)

17 PURVIS, Jonathan SOUHEGAN 23' 111 /2 1(6)

18 HAGLUNG, Graeme PEMBROKE 23' 7" 1(7)

19 SERRANO, Hugo MERRIMACK VAL23' 1" 2(12)

20 HARGREAVES, Steven SOUHEGAN 22' 21 /2 1(8)

21 DECURTIS, Carter KEARSARGE 20' 81 /2 1(9)

22 DUDEK, Alex MERRIMACK VAL19' 8" 1(10)

23 MASON, Trey OYSTER RIVER 17' 9" 1(11)

DOYLE, Leo OYSTER RIVER ND 1

FAILLA, Jacob OYSTER RIVER ND 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 STUART, Eli OYSTER RIVER 32' 9"

2 CARLSON, William KEARSARGE 28' 23 /4

3 FREDYMA, Ethan PEMBROKE 26' 81 /2

4 FAGAN, William OYSTER RIVER 25' 71 /2

5 MACMILLAN, Graeme OYSTER RIVER 25' 1"

6 PURVIS, Jonathan SOUHEGAN 23' 111 /2

7 HAGLUNG, Graeme PEMBROKE 23' 7"

8 HARGREAVES, Steven SOUHEGAN 22' 21 /2

9 DECURTIS, Carter KEARSARGE 20' 81 /2

10 DUDEK, Alex MERRIMACK VAL19' 8"

11 MASON, Trey OYSTER RIVER 17' 9"

DOYLE, Leo OYSTER RIVER ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 VALOTTO, Jimmy PEMBROKE 41' 5"

2 WILKINS, Lincoln SOUHEGAN 35' 3"

3 CROCCO, Declan OYSTER RIVER 32' 101 /2

4 SMITH, Maddox OYSTER RIVER 31' 71 /2

5 SMITH, Mason OYSTER RIVER 31' 0"

6 CIARAMETARO, Ryan MERRIMACK VAL30' 43 /4

7 KARKI, Abhiman MERRIMACK VAL30' 21 /2

8 AMONOR, Edward MERRIMACK VAL29' 4"

9 BROWN, Corbin PEMBROKE 29' 03 /4

10 BAIN, Nathan MERRIMACK VAL28' 23 /4

#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
11 HEICHLINGER, Zachary PEMBROKE 26' 51 /2

12 SERRANO, Hugo MERRIMACK VAL23' 1"

FAILLA, Jacob OYSTER RIVER ND

#31 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 VALOTTO, Jimmy PEMBROKE 106' 7" 2(1) 8

2 SMITH, Maddox OYSTER RIVER 100' 0" 2(2) 6

3 BERKELEY, Isaiah PEMBROKE 81' 11" 2(3) 4

4 STUART, Eli OYSTER RIVER 79' 3" 2(4) 2

5 CROCCO, Declan OYSTER RIVER 78' 2" 2(5) 1

6 DULIN, Dominic OYSTER RIVER 77' 0" 2(6)

7 WILKINS, Lincoln SOUHEGAN 76' 9" 2(7)

8 PAQUETTE, Aiden MERRIMACK VAL74' 10" 2(8)

9 SMITH, Mason OYSTER RIVER 73' 4" 2(9)

10 KARKI, Abhiman MERRIMACK VAL70' 7" 1(1)

11 AMONOR, Edward MERRIMACK VAL66' 4" 2(10)

12 SATURLEY, Caleb PEMBROKE 64' 5" 1(2)

13 SERRANO, Hugo MERRIMACK VAL59' 9" 1(3)

14 KUCHARSKI, Gabriel KEARSARGE 58' 3" 2(11)

15 FREDYMA, Ethan PEMBROKE 58' 2" 1(4)

16 OUELLETTE, Brody OYSTER RIVER 57' 11" 1(5)

16 HARGREAVES, Steven SOUHEGAN 57' 11" 2(12)

18 DUDEK, Alex MERRIMACK VAL57' 10" 1(6)

19 BROWN, Corbin PEMBROKE 57' 8" 1(7)

19 MASON, Trey OYSTER RIVER 57' 8" 1(7)

21 HEICHLINGER, Zachary PEMBROKE 57' 3" 1(9)

22 DOYLE, Leo OYSTER RIVER 55' 6" 2(13)

23 IMPERIO, Carson OYSTER RIVER 52' 9" 1(10)

24 MACMILLAN, Graeme OYSTER RIVER 51' 5" 1(11)

25 PURVIS, Jonathan SOUHEGAN 47' 7" 1(12)

26 HAGLUNG, Graeme PEMBROKE 33' 7" 1(13)

GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER ND 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 KARKI, Abhiman MERRIMACK VAL70' 7"

2 SATURLEY, Caleb PEMBROKE 64' 5"

3 SERRANO, Hugo MERRIMACK VAL59' 9"

4 FREDYMA, Ethan PEMBROKE 58' 2"

5 OUELLETTE, Brody OYSTER RIVER 57' 11"

6 DUDEK, Alex MERRIMACK VAL57' 10"

7 BROWN, Corbin PEMBROKE 57' 8"

7 MASON, Trey OYSTER RIVER 57' 8"

9 HEICHLINGER, Zachary PEMBROKE 57' 3"

10 IMPERIO, Carson OYSTER RIVER 52' 9"
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#31 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
11 MACMILLAN, Graeme OYSTER RIVER 51' 5"

12 PURVIS, Jonathan SOUHEGAN 47' 7"

13 HAGLUNG, Graeme PEMBROKE 33' 7"

Flight 2 of 2

1 VALOTTO, Jimmy PEMBROKE 106' 7"

2 SMITH, Maddox OYSTER RIVER 100' 0"

3 BERKELEY, Isaiah PEMBROKE 81' 11"

4 STUART, Eli OYSTER RIVER 79' 3"

5 CROCCO, Declan OYSTER RIVER 78' 2"

6 DULIN, Dominic OYSTER RIVER 77' 0"

7 WILKINS, Lincoln SOUHEGAN 76' 9"

8 PAQUETTE, Aiden MERRIMACK VAL74' 10"

9 SMITH, Mason OYSTER RIVER 73' 4"

10 AMONOR, Edward MERRIMACK VAL66' 4"

11 KUCHARSKI, Gabriel KEARSARGE 58' 3"

12 HARGREAVES, Steven SOUHEGAN 57' 11"

13 DOYLE, Leo OYSTER RIVER 55' 6"

GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER ND

#33 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 124' 0" 2(1) 8

2 CICORIA, Jack KEARSARGE 98' 9" 2(2) 6

3 ROBINSON-KANG, Nicholai OYSTER RIVER 96' 6" 2(3) 4

4 AMONOR, Edward MERRIMACK VAL94' 4" 1(1) 2

5 VALOTTO, Jimmy PEMBROKE 92' 9" 2(4) 1

6 STUART, Eli OYSTER RIVER 92' 4" 2(5)

7 DAVIS, Taylor PEMBROKE 92' 1" 2(6)

8 FREDYMA, Ethan PEMBROKE 90' 11" 2(7)

9 THOMAS, Sam PEMBROKE 90' 4" 1(2)

10 CIARAMETARO, Ryan MERRIMACK VAL90' 0" 2(8)

11 HEICHLINGER, Zachary PEMBROKE 89' 1" 1(3)

12 LURVEY, Brandon PEMBROKE 87' 9" 1(4)

13 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SOUHEGAN 87' 2" 2(9)

14 KARKI, Abhiman MERRIMACK VAL87' 0" 2(10)

15 IMPERIO, Carson OYSTER RIVER 80' 8" 1(5)

16 SERRANO, Hugo MERRIMACK VAL68' 8" 1(6)

17 BAIN, Nathan MERRIMACK VAL68' 4" 1(7)

18 FOX, Kasen SOUHEGAN 66' 11" 2(11)

19 HARGREAVES, Steven SOUHEGAN 58' 5" 1(8)

20 DUDEK, Alex MERRIMACK VAL53' 11" 1(9)

21 CLOUTIER, Quinton KEARSARGE 53' 1" 2(12)

22 PURVIS, Jonathan SOUHEGAN 52' 5" 1(10)

PALLESCHI, Matthew PEMBROKE ND 1

RAYCRAFT, Elijah MERRIMACK VALND 1

FLIGHT RESULTS

#33 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 AMONOR, Edward MERRIMACK VAL94' 4"

2 THOMAS, Sam PEMBROKE 90' 4"

3 HEICHLINGER, Zachary PEMBROKE 89' 1"

4 LURVEY, Brandon PEMBROKE 87' 9"

5 IMPERIO, Carson OYSTER RIVER 80' 8"

6 SERRANO, Hugo MERRIMACK VAL68' 8"

7 BAIN, Nathan MERRIMACK VAL68' 4"

8 HARGREAVES, Steven SOUHEGAN 58' 5"

9 DUDEK, Alex MERRIMACK VAL53' 11"

10 PURVIS, Jonathan SOUHEGAN 52' 5"

PALLESCHI, Matthew PEMBROKE ND

RAYCRAFT, Elijah MERRIMACK VALND

Flight 2 of 2

1 GIORDANI, Cayden OYSTER RIVER 124' 0"

2 CICORIA, Jack KEARSARGE 98' 9"

3 ROBINSON-KANG, Nicholai OYSTER RIVER 96' 6"

4 VALOTTO, Jimmy PEMBROKE 92' 9"

5 STUART, Eli OYSTER RIVER 92' 4"

6 DAVIS, Taylor PEMBROKE 92' 1"

7 FREDYMA, Ethan PEMBROKE 90' 11"

8 CIARAMETARO, Ryan MERRIMACK VAL90' 0"

9 RAUDELUNAS, Finley SOUHEGAN 87' 2"

10 KARKI, Abhiman MERRIMACK VAL87' 0"

11 FOX, Kasen SOUHEGAN 66' 11"

12 CLOUTIER, Quinton KEARSARGE 53' 1"

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FARIA, Juliet KEARSARGE 12.91  (NW) 5(1) 8

2 BAUMGARDT, Avery OYSTER RIVER 13.20  (NW) 5(2) 6

3 DEANE, Abby OYSTER RIVER 13.22  (NW) 5(3) 4

4 AMYOT, Kayla PEMBROKE 13.35  (NW) 5(4) 2

5 YU, Amanda OYSTER RIVER 13.43  (NW) 5(5) 1

6 BARRY, Kennis OYSTER RIVER 13.80  (NW) 5(6)

7 KONASHUK, Dariia OYSTER RIVER 14.42  (NW) 3(1)

8 LUCAS, Jada MERRIMACK VAL 14.71  (NW) 4(1)

9 FRANKIEWICH, Ainsley KEARSARGE 14.78  (NW) 1(1)

10 AHERN, Evangaline OYSTER RIVER 14.78  (NW) 3(2)

11 PICKERING, Haley OYSTER RIVER 14.83  (NW) 3(3)

12 LADD, Bella OYSTER RIVER 15.06  (NW) 4(2)

13 ROWLEY, Michelle OYSTER RIVER 15.22  (NW) 3(4)

14 MASON, Hannah MERRIMACK VAL 15.34  (NW) 3(5)

15 BOUTIN, Deziree MERRIMACK VAL 15.35  (NW) 4(3)

16 PERRON, Daizey MERRIMACK VAL 15.91  (NW) 3(6)

17 ELIESSETCH, Josefina KEARSARGE 16.01  (NW) 1(2)

18 MCALPINE, Madison PEMBROKE 16.35  (NW) 2(1)

SOUHEGAN HOME MEET #1 2023
Amherst, NH
Souhegan

Friday, April 7, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/12/2023 5:07 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 GERLACK, Trynity MERRIMACK VAL 16.47  (NW) 4(4)

20 HARNEY, Maeve OYSTER RIVER 16.66  (NW) 2(2)

21 DULIN, Elie OYSTER RIVER 16.68  (NW) 4(5)

22 MERCIER, Delaney KEARSARGE 16.73  (NW) 1(3)

23 BLAKE, Jasmine PEMBROKE 17.03  (NW) 2(3)

24 GEOFFRION, Nichole MERRIMACK VAL 17.49  (NW) 2(4)

25 CLEVELAND, Naomi KEARSARGE 17.96  (NW) 1(4)

26 LABANC, Eden KEARSARGE 18.61  (NW) 2(5)

27 ELLSWORTH, Samantha PEMBROKE 18.82  (NW) 1(5)

28 GEHLING, Jamie OYSTER RIVER 22.28  (NW) 2(6)

DESANTIS, Mallory OYSTER RIVER NT  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRANKIEWICH, Ainsley KEARSARGE 14.78

2 ELIESSETCH, Josefina KEARSARGE 16.01

3 MERCIER, Delaney KEARSARGE 16.73

4 CLEVELAND, Naomi KEARSARGE 17.96

5 ELLSWORTH, Samantha PEMBROKE 18.82

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCALPINE, Madison PEMBROKE 16.35

2 HARNEY, Maeve OYSTER RIVER 16.66

3 BLAKE, Jasmine PEMBROKE 17.03

4 GEOFFRION, Nichole MERRIMACK VAL 17.49

5 LABANC, Eden KEARSARGE 18.61

6 GEHLING, Jamie OYSTER RIVER 22.28

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 KONASHUK, Dariia OYSTER RIVER 14.42

2 AHERN, Evangaline OYSTER RIVER 14.78

3 PICKERING, Haley OYSTER RIVER 14.83

4 ROWLEY, Michelle OYSTER RIVER 15.22

5 MASON, Hannah MERRIMACK VAL 15.34

6 PERRON, Daizey MERRIMACK VAL 15.91

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 LUCAS, Jada MERRIMACK VAL 14.71

2 LADD, Bella OYSTER RIVER 15.06

3 BOUTIN, Deziree MERRIMACK VAL 15.35

4 GERLACK, Trynity MERRIMACK VAL 16.47

5 DULIN, Elie OYSTER RIVER 16.68

DESANTIS, Mallory OYSTER RIVER NT

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 FARIA, Juliet KEARSARGE 12.91

2 BAUMGARDT, Avery OYSTER RIVER 13.20

3 DEANE, Abby OYSTER RIVER 13.22

4 AMYOT, Kayla PEMBROKE 13.35

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 YU, Amanda OYSTER RIVER 13.43

6 BARRY, Kennis OYSTER RIVER 13.80

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AMYOT, Kayla PEMBROKE 29.65  (NW) 4(1) 8

2 VALLEY, Ty PEMBROKE 29.88  (NW) 4(2) 6

3 YU, Amanda OYSTER RIVER 30.22  (NW) 4(3) 4

4 KONASHUK, Dariia OYSTER RIVER 30.34  (NW) 3(1) 2

5 LUCAS, Jada MERRIMACK VAL 30.68  (NW) 3(2) 1

6 TAYLOR, Erin SOUHEGAN 31.13  (NW) 4(4)

7 BLAKE, Jasmine PEMBROKE 31.69  (NW) 2(1)

8 LADD, Bella OYSTER RIVER 32.08  (NW) 4(5)

9 DURANT, Sophie OYSTER RIVER 32.92  (NW) 3(3)

10 KERLEY, Ciara KEARSARGE 34.22  (NW) 1(1)

11 STASKO, Hazel OYSTER RIVER 34.51  (NW) 3(4)

12 MCALPINE, Madison PEMBROKE 35.14  (NW) 2(2)

13 PERO, Soleil PEMBROKE 35.18  (NW) 3(5)

14 LANDERS, Luna KEARSARGE 36.37  (NW) 1(2)

15 CLEVELAND, Naomi KEARSARGE 37.92  (NW) 1(3)

16 MCNICHOLAS, Maeve OYSTER RIVER 45.17  (NW) 3(6)

LYNCH, Tessa MERRIMACK VAL NT  (NW) 2

FARIA, Juliet KEARSARGE NT  (NW) 2

DEANE, Abby OYSTER RIVER NT  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KERLEY, Ciara KEARSARGE 34.22

2 LANDERS, Luna KEARSARGE 36.37

3 CLEVELAND, Naomi KEARSARGE 37.92

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLAKE, Jasmine PEMBROKE 31.69

2 MCALPINE, Madison PEMBROKE 35.14

LYNCH, Tessa MERRIMACK VAL NT

FARIA, Juliet KEARSARGE NT

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KONASHUK, Dariia OYSTER RIVER 30.34

2 LUCAS, Jada MERRIMACK VAL 30.68

3 DURANT, Sophie OYSTER RIVER 32.92

4 STASKO, Hazel OYSTER RIVER 34.51

5 PERO, Soleil PEMBROKE 35.18

6 MCNICHOLAS, Maeve OYSTER RIVER 45.17

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 AMYOT, Kayla PEMBROKE 29.65

2 VALLEY, Ty PEMBROKE 29.88

3 YU, Amanda OYSTER RIVER 30.22
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 TAYLOR, Erin SOUHEGAN 31.13

5 LADD, Bella OYSTER RIVER 32.08

DEANE, Abby OYSTER RIVER NT

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOLDERMAN, Rachel KEARSARGE 1:07.15 2(1) 8

2 DELANEY, Trinity MERRIMACK VAL 1:11.04 2(2) 6

3 LADD, Bella OYSTER RIVER 1:12.52 2(3) 4

4 KRAWIECKI, Teresa SOUHEGAN 1:13.98 2(4) 2

5 PERRON, Daizey MERRIMACK VAL 1:19.09 1(1) 1

6 PAVLIK, Elena OYSTER RIVER 1:22.10 2(5)

7 JENKINS, Isabelle OYSTER RIVER 1:25.38 1(2)

8 LUSSIER, Jordan SOUHEGAN 1:30.85 1(3)

DOROW, Maya OYSTER RIVER NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PERRON, Daizey MERRIMACK VAL 1:19.09

2 JENKINS, Isabelle OYSTER RIVER 1:25.38

3 LUSSIER, Jordan SOUHEGAN 1:30.85

Section 2 of 2

1 HOLDERMAN, Rachel KEARSARGE 1:07.15

2 DELANEY, Trinity MERRIMACK VAL 1:11.04

3 LADD, Bella OYSTER RIVER 1:12.52

4 KRAWIECKI, Teresa SOUHEGAN 1:13.98

5 PAVLIK, Elena OYSTER RIVER 1:22.10

DOROW, Maya OYSTER RIVER NT

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 2:45.80 8

2 GEDDES, Madison MERRIMACK VAL 2:50.00 6

3 SMITH, Brighton SOUHEGAN 2:50.50 4

4 DAVIDSON, Kendra MERRIMACK VAL 2:56.80 2

5 WOLFSON, Shayna SOUHEGAN 3:08.90 1

6 STONE, Katherine OYSTER RIVER 3:13.70

7 MOORE, Maryellen OYSTER RIVER 3:29.10

SPACK, Sydney MERRIMACK VAL NT

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 COOK, Mackenzie OYSTER RIVER 5:21.08 8

2 KAVANAGH, Haley OYSTER RIVER 5:21.64 6

3 JACQUES, Maella KEARSARGE 5:50.45 4

4 BANAFATO, Talia OYSTER RIVER 5:53.99 2

5 SVENDSEN, Stephanie SOUHEGAN 6:06.49 1

#10 Women's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 BRAMMER-DEPUY, Anna SOUHEGAN 6:09.50

7 HOULE, Jahrie OYSTER RIVER 6:15.46

8 SHAPIRO, Ava KEARSARGE 6:15.94

9 KIMBALL, Samantha MERRIMACK VAL 6:23.60

10 BLASINGAME, Analiese KEARSARGE 7:07.09

11 DUCHESNE, Elizabeth PEMBROKE 7:07.91

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JARNIGAN, Emma SOUHEGAN 12:44.65 8

2 DUCHESNE, Abigail PEMBROKE 15:16.70 6

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CARTY, Erin OYSTER RIVER 16.55  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 WALL, Zoie PEMBROKE 16.86  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 THOMAS, Gwen PEMBROKE 20.03  (NW) 1(1) 4

4 WING, Teagan PEMBROKE 20.09  (NW) 1(2) 2

5 ROWLEY, Michelle OYSTER RIVER 20.73  (NW) 2(3) 1

6 BRADBURY, Abby KEARSARGE 22.04  (NW) 1(3)

7 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 22.05  (NW) 1(4)

8 PERO, Soleil PEMBROKE 23.51  (NW) 2(4)

9 MASON, Hannah MERRIMACK VAL 23.68  (NW) 2(5)

LAMOTHE, Leah KEARSARGE NT  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 THOMAS, Gwen PEMBROKE 20.03

2 WING, Teagan PEMBROKE 20.09

3 BRADBURY, Abby KEARSARGE 22.04

4 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 22.05

LAMOTHE, Leah KEARSARGE NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CARTY, Erin OYSTER RIVER 16.55

2 WALL, Zoie PEMBROKE 16.86

3 ROWLEY, Michelle OYSTER RIVER 20.73

4 PERO, Soleil PEMBROKE 23.51

5 MASON, Hannah MERRIMACK VAL 23.68

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CARTY, Erin OYSTER RIVER 49.07 2(1) 8

2 WALL, Zoie PEMBROKE 53.86 2(2) 6

3 WIMER, Ellie KEARSARGE 55.54 2(3) 4

4 MOSER, Lily MERRIMACK VAL 55.74 2(4) 2

5 THOMAS, Gwen PEMBROKE 58.87 1(1) 1

6 LYNCH, Tessa MERRIMACK VAL 1:02.99 2(5)
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#16 Women's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 WING, Teagan PEMBROKE 1:05.01 1(2)

8 PERO, Soleil PEMBROKE 1:15.45 1(3)

9 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 1:16.94 2(6)

10 ELLSWORTH, Samantha PEMBROKE 1:21.28 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 THOMAS, Gwen PEMBROKE 58.87

2 WING, Teagan PEMBROKE 1:05.01

3 PERO, Soleil PEMBROKE 1:15.45

4 ELLSWORTH, Samantha PEMBROKE 1:21.28

Section 2 of 2

1 CARTY, Erin OYSTER RIVER 49.07

2 WALL, Zoie PEMBROKE 53.86

3 WIMER, Ellie KEARSARGE 55.54

4 MOSER, Lily MERRIMACK VAL 55.74

5 LYNCH, Tessa MERRIMACK VAL 1:02.99

6 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 1:16.94

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PEMBROKE (A) 55.47 8

2 MERRIMACK VALLEY (A) 58.63 6

3 MERRIMACK VALLEY (B) 1:01.31

4 SOUHEGAN (A) 1:02.05 4

OYSTER RIVER (A) NT

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 KEARSARGE (A) 4:37.88 8

2 PEMBROKE (A) 4:45.88 6

3 SOUHEGAN (A) 4:53.86 4

4 MERRIMACK VALLEY (A) 4:54.18 2

5 MERRIMACK VALLEY (B) 5:06.10

OYSTER RIVER (A) NT

#22 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 4' 10" 7

1 TRUMP, Amalie OYSTER RIVER 4' 10" 7

3 JACQUES, Maella KEARSARGE 4' 10" 4

4 BAUMGARDT, Avery OYSTER RIVER 4' 8" 2

5 PRIMMER, Ashereka SOUHEGAN 4' 8" 1

6 BLAKE, Jasmine PEMBROKE 4' 6"

7 COTE, Keira MERRIMACK VAL4' 4"

8 DALBEC, Eliana KEARSARGE 4' 2"

9 MASON, Hannah MERRIMACK VAL4' 0"

#22 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
9 ELIESSETCH, Josefina KEARSARGE 4' 0"

MORIN, Lindsey OYSTER RIVER NH

LAMOTHE, Leah KEARSARGE NH

#24 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DURANT, Sophie OYSTER RIVER 6' 9" 8

PAVLIK, Elena OYSTER RIVER NH

VENTURA, Olivia OYSTER RIVER NH

#26 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BAUMGARDT, Avery OYSTER RIVER 14' 63 /4  (NW) 8

2 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL14' 11 /4  (NW) 6

3 INSLEY, Rebecca PEMBROKE 13' 2"  (NW) 4

4 MOSER, Lily MERRIMACK VAL12' 10"  (NW) 1

4 MAHLER, Abigail OYSTER RIVER 12' 10"  (NW) 1

4 DRAPEAU, Riley OYSTER RIVER 12' 10"  (NW) 1

7 LYNCH, Tessa MERRIMACK VAL12' 1"  (NW)

8 COTE, Keira MERRIMACK VAL11' 91 /2  (NW)

9 TOYE, Addie OYSTER RIVER 11' 81 /4  (NW)

10 GERLACK, Trynity MERRIMACK VAL11' 7"  (NW)

11 BOUTIN, Deziree MERRIMACK VAL11' 5"  (NW)

12 PERRON, Daizey MERRIMACK VAL10' 111 /2  (NW)

13 KERLEY, Ciara KEARSARGE 10' 101 /2  (NW)

14 DOROW, Maya OYSTER RIVER 10' 53 /4  (NW)

15 BRADBURY, Abby KEARSARGE 10' 3"  (NW)

16 MERCIER, Delaney KEARSARGE 10' 21 /2  (NW)

17 LANDERS, Luna KEARSARGE 9' 5"  (NW)

#28 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL29' 23 /4  (NW) 8

2 FRANKIEWICH, Ainsley KEARSARGE 28' 3"  (NW) 6

3 VALLEY, Ty PEMBROKE 27' 11"  (NW) 4

4 INSLEY, Rebecca PEMBROKE 26' 101 /2  (NW) 2

5 TOYE, Addie OYSTER RIVER 23' 0"  (NW) 1

6 LABANC, Eden KEARSARGE 15' 11"  (NW)

JACQUES, Maella KEARSARGE ND  (NW)

#30 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEFEBVRE, Amelia KEARSARGE 28' 21 /4 8

2 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 27' 3" 6

3 WHEELER, Eliza OYSTER RIVER 23' 71 /4 4

4 DICKINSON, Beatrice MERRIMACK VAL22' 81 /4 2

5 CIARAMETARO, Abby MERRIMACK VAL21' 5" 1
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#30 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
6 WING, Teagan PEMBROKE 20' 8"

7 DELANEY, Trinity MERRIMACK VAL20' 13 /4

8 CANNING, Samantha PEMBROKE 19' 5"

9 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 19' 33 /4

10 SYLVIA, Sierra MERRIMACK VAL19' 11 /4

11 GARZIA, Kristen KEARSARGE 18' 81 /2

12 ELLSWORTH, Samantha PEMBROKE 18' 6"

13 DALBEC, Eliana KEARSARGE 17' 111 /2

14 THOMAS, Teresa MERRIMACK VAL16' 81 /4

15 KIANDER, Meredith PEMBROKE 16' 7"

COTE, Keira MERRIMACK VALND

GEOFFRION, Nichole MERRIMACK VALND

#32 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL95' 3" 8

2 PRIMMER, Ashereka SOUHEGAN 88' 3" 6

3 WHEELER, Eliza OYSTER RIVER 74' 1" 4

4 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 71' 7" 2

5 CIARAMETARO, Abby MERRIMACK VAL66' 7" 1

6 DICKINSON, Beatrice MERRIMACK VAL58' 2"

7 GARZIA, Kristen KEARSARGE 53' 0"

8 SYLVIA, Sierra MERRIMACK VAL49' 6"

9 GEOFFRION, Nichole MERRIMACK VAL46' 6"

10 ELLSWORTH, Samantha PEMBROKE 45' 9"

11 CANNING, Samantha PEMBROKE 43' 10"

12 DUCHESNE, Abigail PEMBROKE 42' 1"

13 KIANDER, Meredith PEMBROKE 32' 2"

14 THOMAS, Teresa MERRIMACK VAL31' 3"

#34 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 106' 0" 2(1) 8

2 DRAPEAU, Riley OYSTER RIVER 97' 6" 2(2) 6

3 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL92' 2" 2(3) 4

4 CANNING, Samantha PEMBROKE 77' 0" 2(4) 2

5 DUCHESNE, Abigail PEMBROKE 72' 6" 2(5) 1

6 PRIMMER, Ashereka SOUHEGAN 72' 5" 2(6)

7 BANAFATO, Talia OYSTER RIVER 56' 7" 2(7)

8 CIARAMETARO, Abby MERRIMACK VAL56' 4" 1(1)

9 DUCHESNE, Elizabeth PEMBROKE 56' 1" 2(8)

10 LUSSIER, Jordan SOUHEGAN 55' 4" 1(2)

11 GARZIA, Kristen KEARSARGE 54' 7" 1(3)

11 DICKINSON, Beatrice MERRIMACK VAL54' 7" 1(3)

13 TAYLOR, Erin SOUHEGAN 53' 4" 2(9)

14 LANDERS, Luna KEARSARGE 53' 1" 2(10)

#34 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
15 MCALPINE, Madison PEMBROKE 50' 0" 1(5)

16 KERLEY, Ciara KEARSARGE 49' 9" 1(6)

17 TRUMP, Amalie OYSTER RIVER 47' 10" 1(7)

18 KIANDER, Meredith PEMBROKE 43' 3" 1(8)

19 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 39' 6" 2(11)

20 TOYE, Delaney OYSTER RIVER 39' 4" 1(9)

JACQUES, Maella KEARSARGE ND 1

THOMAS, Teresa MERRIMACK VALND 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CIARAMETARO, Abby MERRIMACK VAL56' 4"

2 LUSSIER, Jordan SOUHEGAN 55' 4"

3 GARZIA, Kristen KEARSARGE 54' 7"

3 DICKINSON, Beatrice MERRIMACK VAL54' 7"

5 MCALPINE, Madison PEMBROKE 50' 0"

6 KERLEY, Ciara KEARSARGE 49' 9"

7 TRUMP, Amalie OYSTER RIVER 47' 10"

8 KIANDER, Meredith PEMBROKE 43' 3"

9 TOYE, Delaney OYSTER RIVER 39' 4"

JACQUES, Maella KEARSARGE ND

THOMAS, Teresa MERRIMACK VALND

Flight 2 of 2

1 LONGACRE, Natalie PEMBROKE 106' 0"

2 DRAPEAU, Riley OYSTER RIVER 97' 6"

3 LEAK, Victoria MERRIMACK VAL92' 2"

4 CANNING, Samantha PEMBROKE 77' 0"

5 DUCHESNE, Abigail PEMBROKE 72' 6"

6 PRIMMER, Ashereka SOUHEGAN 72' 5"

7 BANAFATO, Talia OYSTER RIVER 56' 7"

8 DUCHESNE, Elizabeth PEMBROKE 56' 1"

9 TAYLOR, Erin SOUHEGAN 53' 4"

10 LANDERS, Luna KEARSARGE 53' 1"

11 ELLSWORTH, Reagan PEMBROKE 39' 6"
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